

# Snohomish County Council General Legislative Session Agenda

Council Chair Jared Mead Council Vice-Chair Nate Nehring Councilmembers: Sam Low, Megan Dunn, Strom Peterson

Wednesday, January 3, 2024	9:00 AM	Jackson Board Room - 8th Floor
		Robert J. Drewel Building
		& Remote Meeting

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Join by Phone: 1-253-215-8782 or 1-206-337-9723 Enter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772

The public may participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, Robert J. Drewel Building, 8th Floor, Jackson Board Room, Everett, WA or remotely by using the Zoom link above.

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Pledge of Allegiance Council Chair Mead
- D. Public Comments
- E. Committee of the Whole
- F. Resolutions
  - 1. Resolution 24-001, recognizing January 9, 2024, as National Law <u>2024-0001</u> Enforcement Appreciation Day in Snohomish County
  - **2.** Resolution 24-002, recognizing January 13, 2024, as Korean <u>2024-0002</u> American Day in Snohomish County
- G. Consent Agenda

## H. Administrative Matters

- **1.** Motion 24-001, approving Administrative Matters presented at <u>2023-1508</u> General Legislative Session on January 3, 2024
  - **a.** Receiving the 2023 Hearing Examiner Public Meeting <u>2023-1485</u> Report
  - **b.** Approval of Council's Official Proceedings for November <u>2023-1505</u> 2023

## I. Action on Items from Committee

- 1. Community Safety and Justice
- 2. Finance, Budget and Administration
- 3. Health and Community Services

#### 4. Planning and Community Development

(Items a. through d. continued from General Legislative Session on December 13, 2023.)

- **a.** Motion 23-539, referring proposed code amendments <u>2023-1435</u> relating to Attached Single Family Housing to the department of Planning and Development Services and the Snohomish County Planning Commission
- b. Motion 23-540, referring proposed code amendments to reduce the minimum lot sizes in LDMR and MR zoning to the department of Planning and Development Services and the Snohomish County Planning Commission
- **c.** Motion 23-541, referring propose code revisions to increase <u>2023-1437</u> flexibility regarding location of parking to the department of Planning and Development Services and the Snohomish County Planning Commission
- **d.** Motion 23-542, referring proposed code amendments <u>2023-1438</u> relating to lot size averaging to the department of Planning and Development Services and the Snohomish County Planning Commission

Attachments: Proposed Amendment Sheet 1

## 5. Public Infrastructure and Conservation

### 6. Committee of the Whole

- **a.** Motion 23-566, approving and authorizing execution of the <u>2023-1056</u> Cooperative Purchasing Agreement with Smart Communications Holding, Inc. for Inmate Telecommunication Services
- J. Other Business
- K. Public Meetings/Hearings
- L. Executive Session
- M. Adjourn